The above order of the High Court was registered with the District Registrar of Commercial Affairs on 7 April 1983.

D. L. MATHIESON, Solicitor for the Company.

1543

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

M. No. 473/83

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of AUCKLAND INDUSTRIAL WASTE REMOVALS LIMITED (in receivership)

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 11th day of April 1983, presented to the said Court by RUSSELL TETHER; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 18th day of May 1983, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or to oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

A. C. B. COUPE, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: Anthony C. Coupe, Solicitor, Care of the offices of Messrs Burns Hart & Cooper, 35 High Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 17th day of May 1983.

1621

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

M. No. 1526/82

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Goec Enterprises Limited:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 22nd day of November 1982, presented to the said Court by Office Typewriter Company Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business as office equipment manufacturers and suppliers; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 4th day of May 1983, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

G. B. CHAPMAN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: At the offices of Messrs Russell McVeagh McKenzie Bartleet & Co., Thirteenth Floor, CML Centre, corner Queen and Wyndham Streets, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 3rd day of May 1983.

1620

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

M. No. 396/83

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of B. A. REEDWOOD LIMITED:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 24th day of March 1983, presented to the said Court by Allied Foods Co. Limited, trading as Stormont Bakeries Co. and Crown Bakeries Co., a duly incorporated company having its registered office

at Auckland and carrying on business as bakers; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 4th day of May 1983, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

G. B. CHAPMAN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: At the office of Messrs Russell McVeagh McKenzie Bartleet & Co., Thirteenth Floor, CML Centre, corner Queen and Wyndham Streets, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 3rd day of May 1983.

1619 lc

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

M. No. 478/83

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of FENCHURCH DAIRY LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 8 Fenchurch Street, Glen Innes, Auckland:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 12th day of April 1983, presented to the said Court by CLAUDE NEON LIGHTS OF NEW ZEALAND LIMITED, a duly incorporated having its registered office at Wellington; and carrying on business as an electric lighting manufacturer; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 18th day of May 1983, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

E. P. MILLER, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The address for service of the petitioner Claude Neon Lights of New Zealand Limited is at the offices of Messrs Russell McVeagh McKenzie Bartleet & Co., Solicitors, CML Centre, corner of Queen and Wyndham Streets, Auckland.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 17th day of May 1983.

1602 1c

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Skycrane Investments Limited and Company:

IT is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that:

- 1. The Name of the Partnership is—Skycrane Investments Limited and Company.
- 2. The Names, Addresses, Occupations, and Capital Contributions of the General and Special Partners—Are set out in the Schedule hereto.
- 3. Partnership Business—The object of the partnership shall be to carry on the business of developing, producing, directing, managing, editing, recording, promoting, distributing, exhibiting, acquiring, and dealing in cinematograph, video, and television films, scripts, music, records, tapes, discs, radio, photographic, musical and theatrical productions and all other productions, performances, transmissions, and recordings of any kind whatsoever and any rights in or to any of the foregoing and to undertake and carry